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Today, the Grand Jury voted to indict 26-year-old Billy Balidbid, for the September 17,
2010 Rape and Kidnapping of a 15 year old child.

The defendant was indicted on:

One count of Rape by Force or Threat of Force
One count of Kidnapping for Sexual Activity

Both charges are 1% degree felony counts and carry a maximum penalty of 10 years

incarceration each.

This 15 year old victim was walking home from school on Boltin Street in Dayon, when
she was grabbed off of the street and carried to an abandoned house. Inside that house, the
defendant repeatedly raped her. After the victim was able to struggle free, she ran out of the
house and hid behind a car until she was able to summon help from a neighbor.

The police with the assistance of the victim developed a composite sketch of the
suspect, which was released to the public on September 22, 2010. Many tips came into the
crime stoppers hotline, including several from prostitutes who had also been beaten and
abused by the defendant. A detailed description of the defendant was provided to the police,
including the type of car he drove and the area in which he frequented.

The defendant was arrested on October 8, 2010. He is currently in the Montgomery
County Jail, being held on a $1,000,000 bond. He will be arraigned on October 21, 2010 at
8:30 a.m.

Prosecuting Attorney Mat Heck, Jr. said, “It is sad that this 15-year-old child was
abducted on her way home from school and violently, repeatedly raped by this defendant.
This case illustrates the importance of contacting the police when you have information about
a crime.”

For more information, contact: Mr. Greg Flannagan, Public Information Officer, 937-225-5610

5Sth Floor e Dayton-Montgomery County Courts Building e Post Office Box 972 e 301 West Third Street
Dayton, Ohio 45422 e (937) 225-5757 ¢ TDD (937) 496-3215 e FAX (937) 225-3470
WWW.Mmcpo.com
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THE STATE OF OHIO, MONTGOMERY COUNTY

2010 CR 03244
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

(September Term in the year Two Thousand and Ten)

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ss.

THE GRAND JURORS of the County of Montgomery, in the name, and by the authority of the
State of Ohio, upon their oaths do find and present that: BILLY BALIDBID, on or about SEPTEMBER 17,
2010 in the County of Montgomery, aforesaid, and State of Ohio, did engage in sexual conduct with
another, by purposely compeliing the other person to submit by force or threat of force; contrary to the form of
the statute (in violation of Section 2907.02(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code) in such case made and provided,
and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

SECOND COUNT: : g S R T T
AND the grand jurors of this County, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, upon their
oaths, do find and present that: BILLY BALIDBID on or about SEPTEMBER 17, 2010 in the County of

Montgomery, aforesaid, and State of Ohio, did by force, threat or deception, or in the case of a victim under

the age of thirteen or mentally incompetent, by any means, did remove another from the place where the
other person was found or restrain the liberty of the other person, for the purpose of engaging in sexual
activity, as defined in Section 2907.01 of the Revised Code, with the victim against the victim's will; in
violation of Section 2905.01(A)(4) of the Ohio Revised Code) in such case made and provided, and against

the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Respectfully submitted,
MATHIAS H. HECK, JR.,

Prosecuting Attorney
Montgomery County, Ohio

By
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“NOTICE: UNDER SECTION 2923.13 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, NO PERSON WHO IS
CHARGED BY THIS INDICTMENT/INFORMATION OR CONVICTED OF THE CHARGE(S) IN THIS
INDICTMENT/INFORMATION MAY KNOWINGLY ACQUIRE, HAVE, CARRY OR USE ANY FIREARM
OR DANGEROUS ORDNANCE.”
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JUDGE GREGORY F. SINGER/MARY E MONTGOMERY 0069694, ANN K GRAMZA 0072876

TO:

PHIL PLUMMER, Sheriff
Montgomery County , Ohio

BILLY BALIDBID

ORDER

You are commanded by the court to notify

1843 RICE BLVD.

FAIRBORN, OH 45324

MONTGOMERY COUNTY JAIL

THAT BILLY BALIDBID has been indicted by the Grand Jury of Montgomery County and that the person named in the
indictment is hereby ordered to personally appear at 8:30 A.M. on OCTOBER 21, 2010 before a Presiding Judge of the
Montgomery County Common Pleas Court, Courtroom #10, FOURTH FLOOR, 41 North Perry Street, Dayton, Ohio, and that
FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN A WARRANT FOR ARREST, FORFEITURE OF BOND, IF ANY, OR
ADDITIONAL CRIMINAL CHARGES FOR FAILURE TO APPEAR UNDER Section 2937.99, Ohio Revised Code. You
have the right to an attorney. If you are unable to hire an attorney, call the Montgomery County Public Defender's Office
at 225-4652 between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. to determine if you qualify for attorney services at no cost to
you. PLEASE BRING THIS INDICTMENT TO COURT WITH YOU.

I certify that the attached indictment isa true copy of the original indictment on file in this office.
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Court of Common Pleas, Montgomery County

RETURN
On the date stated next to the name of the defendant(s) below, I served a duly certified copy of the within Indictment and Oxder
for appearance by handing the same to said defendant(s).

PHIL PLUMMER, Sheriff
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